
A.R.K CONVENT SCHOOL
Raksarai, Sarai Akil Kaushambi

Date 0

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the

in original prescribed

government.

upload document is

as per the state

-,,.(;'a '*_+ i1 tt '

* r lSl'I

Manager



NO cBS E/AF F I 21 32803/5S.00367 -1 920 t 20 1 I _20

The Manager,
ARKCONVENTSCHOOL
RAKSARAI,SARAI AKIL,KAUSHAMBI,U.P.
KAUSHAMBI
UTTAR PRADESH,KAUSHAMBI , 212216
(M: 9918892727,1

Subject: Upgradation up to senior secondary Level- regarding.
Ref : Application No. SS-00361-1920 dated 22.03.2019.
with reference to your application on the subject cited above; I

sanction for GeneralAffiliation as per details given below :

Affiliation No.

Affiliated for

Dated:
13110t2020

Category

Period of General affiliation

Year and Month From which admission can be taken in class-Xl
Year and Month in which first batch of Glass-Xl! will appear in board
examinations

SUBJECTS ALLOWED:

Languages ENGLISH ELECTIVE, HINDI CORE

The facilities

S.No. Detail

EDUCATION, PHYSICS, POLTICAL SCIENCE,
PSYCHOLOGY, SOCIOLOGY

reported at the time of last inspection:

ACCOUNTANCY, BIOLOGY, BUSINESS STUDIES,
CHEMISTRY, COMPUTER SCIENCE, ECONOMICS,

E rective s u bjects fillt&=#xr='[:'At#t',fo1orosff#Jili?'""rTJit

am directed to convey the

2132803

Senior
Secondary
School
Examination

Upgradation
of Affiliation
01.04.2020 to
31.03.2023

1 April, 2020

March,2022

Size

10480

2522.61

3500

6458.34

5381.95

6458.34

6458.34

6458.34

6458.34
.1," d

. -'\"h!

1 Area of school campus
2 Built up area

3 Area of play ground
4 Composite Science Lab
5 Mathematics Lab
6 Computer Lab
7 Biology Lab

I Chemistry Lab

tr]}.Qnrsics Lab
/K

]""

;;
01

01

01

01

01



0

11

12

13

01 12916.68

14 5381.95

4 6391.44

MAHATMA JYOTIBARAO PHULE
SHIKSHA EVAM JAN KALYAN
SANSTHAN

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-
1. The school yi]l follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by

NCERT/CBSE for the Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses ai
per scheme of studies prescribed by the Board for Secondary/Sr. Secondary School
Examination and changes made therein from time to time.
The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye
Laws and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and also advised to vilit
CBSE websites I , nrfi.;ijj;,!;t:*t.#-ffid$If"g_ nr_* inl & hm;iSl;S . ti j# for updates. The
School is expected to see all circulars on these CBSE weOsitei it least once every
week.

The school shal! submit their information through Online Affiliated School
lnformation System (OASIS) as per details given in circular no. affiliation-
06/2018 dated 24.04.2018 Link for oAsrs is available on Board,s
we bs ite : 3yyjg;-f.kffi q.".{\ 

1,fr....i y:},.

The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the
CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time.
The school will enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as
prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board which shall not in general exceed
the optimum number as under .-

No. of Sections at Sr.
Secondary (Xl &XIl)

04 each in class Xl and Xll
04 each in class Xl and XII

04 each in class Xl and Xll
School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students

d) shall be restricted as per the actual facilities in the school which shall be
proportionate to the optimuin number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above.

The school will provide well equipped Laboratories, Library and other facilities as per
norms of the Board. The relevant books as per the academic level of students shall
be made available in the library.
The School should have at least one adequately equipped computer lab with a
minimum of 10 computers and would ensure computer student ratio of ,l:20 at
least. Proper software along with facility of Broad Band connectivity with the feature
of internet always on'from any service provider to be ensured.
The schools affiliated and running upto Senior Secondary Level will provide suitable
facilities including the equipment in laboratories/worksho[s and games for classes Xl
and Xll as per requirements laid down in rules.

Library rooms
Occupied Class Rooms
Vacant Class Rooms

Name of society runiing the school

2.

3.

4.

6

7.

8.

:rX'nor" Enrotmen, I;r"r1;::rllr" 
(pre-

1.0 acre 1250 02 in each classa)

b)

c)

1.5 acre 1875

2.0 acre 2500
03 in each class

04 in each class

L The school will also abide by the conditions of Recognition/Noc
State Government concerned.

eH$bM by the


