## A.R.K CONVENT SCHOOL

Raksarai, Sarai Akil Kaushambi

Ref. Manic

Date <u>8//es/2-93</u>

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that the upload document is in original prescribed as per the state government.

> Kaushambi Manager

## NO . CBSE/AFF/2132803/SS-00367-1920/2019-20

Dated: 13/10/2020

The Manager,

A R K CONVENT SCHOOL

RAKSARAI, SARAI AKIL, KAUSHAMBI, U.P.

**KAUSHAMBI** 

UTTAR PRADESH, KAUSHAMBI, 212216

(M: 9918892727,)

Subject: Upgradation up to Senior Secondary Level- regarding.

Ref: Application No. SS-00367-1920 dated 22.03.2018.

With reference to your application on the subject cited above; I am directed to convey the sanction for General Affiliation as per details given below:

Year and Month in which first batch of Class-XII will appear in board examinations	March, 2022
Year and Month From which admission can be taken in Class-XI	1 April, 2020
Period of General affiliation	01.04.2020 to 31.03.2023
Category	Upgradation of Affiliation
Affiliated for	Senior Secondary School Examination
Affiliation No.	2132803

## SUBJECTS ALLOWED:

Languages

Raksaral Sarai Akii Kaushambi **ENGLISH ELECTIVE, HINDI CORE** 

ACCOUNTANCY, BIOLOGY, BUSINESS STUDIES, CHEMISTRY, COMPUTER SCIENCE, ECONOMICS, ENTREPRENEURSHIP, GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY,

**Elective Subjects** 

INFORMATICS PRAC., MATHEMATICS, PHYSICAL EDUCATION, PHYSICS, POLTICAL SCIENCE,

PSYCHOLOGY, SOCIOLOGY

The facilities reported at the time of last inspection:

S.N	o. Detail	Nos	Size
1	Area of school campus	·	10480
2	Built up area		2522.61
3	Area of play ground		3500
4	Composite Science Lab	01	6458.34
5	Mathematics Lab	01	5381.95
6	Computer Lab	01	6458.34
7	Biology Lab	01	6458.34
8	Chemistry Lab	01	6458.34
9	Physics Lab	01	6458.34
A.R.K.	Angent School		

Shop a

0	Library rooms	01	12916.68
11	Occupied Class Rooms	14	5381.95
12	Vacant Class Rooms	4	6391.44
13	Name of society running the school	MAHATMA JYOTIBARAO PHULE SHIKSHA EVAM JAN KALYAN SANSTHAN	

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- 1. The school will follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by NCERT/CBSE for the Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses as per scheme of studies prescribed by the Board for Secondary/Sr. Secondary School Examination and changes made therein from time to time.
- 2. The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and also advised to visit CBSE websites / , <a href="http://cbseacademic.nic.in/">http://cbseacademic.nic.in/</a> & <a href="http://cbse.nic.in/">http://cbseacademic.nic.in/</a> & <a href="http://cbse.nic.in/">http://cbse.nic.in/</a> for updates. The School is expected to see all circulars on these CBSE websites at least once every week.
- 3. The school shall submit their information through Online Affiliated School Information System (OASIS) as per details given in circular no. affiliation-06/2018 dated 24.04.2018. Link for OASIS is available on Board's website: <a href="https://www.cbse.nic.in">www.cbse.nic.in</a>.
- 4. The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time.
- 5. The school will enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board which shall not in general exceed the optimum number as under :-

Campus area	Enrolment		No. of Sections at Sr. Secondary (XI &XII)
a) 1.0 acre	1250	02 in each class	04 each in class XI and XII
b) 1.5 acre	1875	03 in each class	04 each in class XI and XII
c) 2.0 acre	2500	04 in each class	04 each in class XI and XII

School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students

- d) shall be restricted as per the actual facilities in the school which shall be proportionate to the optimum number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above.
- 6. The school will provide well equipped Laboratories, Library and other facilities as per norms of the Board. The relevant books as per the academic level of students shall be made available in the library.
- 7. The School should have at least one adequately equipped computer lab with a minimum of 10 computers and would ensure **computer student ratio of 1:20** at least. Proper software along with facility of Broad Band connectivity with the feature of 'internet always on' from any service provider to be ensured.
- 8. The schools affiliated and running upto Senior Secondary Level will provide suitable facilities including the equipment in laboratories/workshops and games for classes XI and XII as per requirements laid down in rules.
- 9. The school will also abide by the conditions of Recognition/NOC prescribed by the State Government concerned.